Town Board
ROBERT J. TROIANO, JR.
EDWARD SCOTT
DENNIS J. WALSH
CHRISTINE LIU
DAVID A. ADHAMI
MARIANN DALIMONTE

Town Clerk RAGINI SRIVASTAVA

Receiver of Taxes
MARY JO COLLINS

TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

Department of Community Services

1601 Marcus Avenue New Hyde Park, NY 11040 (516) 869-6311

Kimberly Corcoran-Galante, Commissioner



JENNIFER DeSENA

Town of North Hempstead Fall 2024 Volunteer Opportunities

The Town of North Hempstead has several volunteer opportunities for the Fall. We welcome the help of our students of North Hempstead. Students will receive an official letter on the day of each event indicating the number of completed volunteer hours. *Times are subject to change slightly as we finalize each event*.

Students will be notified the week before each scheduled event.

Hispanic Heritage Month Celebration

Join us as we celebrate Hispanic Heritage Month!

Wednesday, September 18th, 2024

Volunteers needed from 5:00p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Location: Yes We Can Community Center (141 Garden St, Westbury, NY 11590)

Fall Family Festival

Join us as we provide fun Fall activities at this family friendly event!

Saturday, October 5thth, 2024

Volunteers needed from 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. (no partial shifts available) Location: North Hempstead Beach Park (175 W Shore Rd, Port Washington, NY 11050)

Italian Heritage Month Celebration

Join us as we celebrate Italian Heritage Month!

Thursday, October 10th, 2024

Volunteers needed from 5:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. Location: Clinton G Martin Park (New Hyde Park Rd & Marcus Ave, New Hyde Park, NY 11042)

Howl-O-Ween

For our canine lovers, please join us at our doggy Halloween Party! (Not for those who are afraid of dogs)

Sunday, October 27th, 2024

Volunteers needed from 9:00a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Location: Michael J Tully Dog Park (1801 Evergreen Ave, New Hyde Park, NY 11040)

To sign up for any of our Spring volunteer opportunities, please fill out the form at: https://forms.office.com/g/hRphcdNWFY

For further information about any volunteer opportunities, please contact Alexis at pietersa@northhempsteadny.gov or 516-869-2431